
Electrical Permit Activity Report - July 2023

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E23-0447 8/1/2023 2203 WASHINGTON, DUBUQUE, IA KEN KELLER MID-AMERICA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 

LLC

KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Adding an outlet in the bathroom $20.00 1013460023

E23-0448 8/8/2023 3416 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK HAGAR ENTERPRISES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for new nail salon $21.55 1028227023

E23-0449 7/6/2023 1167 HUNTERS, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 TONY RUNDE MULLIGAN, MATTHEW T & KATHERINE N RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for garage addition $84.25 1502128010

E23-0450 7/12/2023 1913 ELLIS ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

RICHARD BIECHLER COATES, ERIC A & ERIN S FURLONG-

COATES

RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Install a service sub-panel and wire a mini 

split system

$28.70 1024177041

E23-0451 7/6/2023 1544 GERALDINE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

ANDY GENTHE SCHROEDER, JEROME P & LAURA S PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Install a GFCI breaker for a hot tub $46.30 1035380002

E23-0452 7/10/2023 3004 MT ALPINE CT, DUBUQUE 52001 DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE & WIRE A/C $43.22 

E23-0453 7/7/2023 2439 WILBRICHT LN, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN LATTNER HILLCREST FAMILY SERVICES LBC - LATTNER BROTHERS INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL FOR MINI 

SPLITS & A/C UNIT.

$56.20 1022428007

E23-0454 7/10/2023 3005 MT ALPINE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE & WIRE A/C $43.22 

E23-0455 7/10/2023 3010 MT ALPINE CT, DUBUQUE, IA DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE & WIRE A/C $43.22 

E23-0456 7/10/2023 3011 MT ALPINE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE & WIRE A/C $43.22 

E23-0457 7/10/2023 3012 MT ALPINE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE & WIRE A/C $43.22 

E23-0458 7/10/2023 3013 MT ALPINE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE & WIRE A/C $43.22 

E23-0459 7/26/2023 4195 SUNLIGHT RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE & WIRE A/C $20.78 1011226002

E23-0460 7/7/2023 1275 MAIN ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRIAN GILL CARNER PROPERTIES LLC EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install a back up generator for Child Care 

Center

$26.17 1024415011

E23-0461 7/7/2023 2141 N GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD FURUSETH, PATRICIA F FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1023304022

E23-0462 7/27/2023 2344 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK TRAUSCH, FORREST R A & G ELECTRIC Service upgrade - PO #29459 bc $21.77 1013384003

E23-0463 7/10/2023 190 N CRESCENT RDG, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DARYL BIECHLER SIM PROPERTIES LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire building $1,742.80 1028178011

E23-0464 7/11/2023 1374 W 5TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN KELLER LAIRD PROPERTIES LTD KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Wire AC unit $20.00 1026277002

E23-0465 7/10/2023 1750 OVERVIEW CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY RUNDE LOMBARDI, NATHAN M & MARGOT F RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire for a new addition and remodel $118.46 1036152002

E23-0466 7/11/2023 3525 CRESCENT RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER MCCANN, JASON J & DANA M BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install a new 200 amp service entrance $46.74 1028477007
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E23-0467 7/14/2023 972 TRESSA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

TONY RUNDE GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Upgrade service panel $21.00 1036210001

E23-0468 7/11/2023 1935 HALE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE FITZGERALD BRANDEL, ANN F/K/A ROTHERMEL ANN FITZGERALD ELECTRIC KITCHEN REMODEL $31.56 1026253014

E23-0469 8/3/2023 2156 N MAIN ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 SABAHUDIN KLICIC NATALIE HECK POWER ON LLC Install a bathroom exhaust fan $20.00 1024132005

E23-0470 7/11/2023 3415 STONEMAN RD, Commercial 2, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TONY RUNDE 3415 STONEMAN LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire for interior build out for Suite 2 & 3 - 

Burn Boot Camp

$352.24 1028230024

E23-0471 7/12/2023 1786 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER TJP INVESTMENTS LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install a new 100 amp service $22.54 1024263002

E23-0472 7/12/2023 3365 HIBISCUS LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER HELLER, JAMES C BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Replace meter pedestal $28.37 1009481001

E23-0473 7/13/2023 742 JUNE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

SCOTT BRIMEYER SEYER, ERIC M & CONNIE L BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire new pool house $71.84 1035356003

E23-0474 7/13/2023 700 SUNSET RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TERRY HUSEMAN DEGREE, JORDAN & SARA HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Replace service $27.60 1035402010

E23-0475 7/17/2023 850 NEVADA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER KELLHOFF PROPERTIES LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wire (2) water heaters $25.40 1025105007

E23-0476 7/13/2023 524 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER KELLHOFF PROPERTIES LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Replace knob and tube wiring $20.00 1024228005

E23-0477 7/17/2023 740 GOETHE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

THERESA LUDOVISSY LUDOVISSY, KATHY & WARD, THERESA Wiring for kitchen remodel $33.10 1013140001

E23-0478 7/17/2023 2141 N GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK ANGELA SMITH A & G ELECTRIC Upgrade service - PO #29509-bc $28.37 1023304022

E23-0479 7/17/2023 1465 CURTIS ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK REICHEL, JASON J A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel - PO # 29461-bc $59.50 1026431020

E23-0480 7/17/2023 255 W 10TH ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH A & G ELECTRIC Wiring to upgrade HVAC for church $99.10 1024459015

E23-0481 7/17/2023 1800 PLYMOUTH CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK IGO, MICHAEL R & KRISTEN A A & G ELECTRIC Upgrade service and wire hot tub - PO # 

29222-bc

$70.83 1035277003

E23-0482 7/17/2023 1680 SCENIC VIEW DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH PETITGOUT, BRAD J & SARAH J BUDGET ELECTRIC Install new 200 amp service $27.60 1015479016

E23-0483 7/21/2023 2415 WINDSOR AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOHN WESTPHAL RAMSEY, CAMERON C & WALLING, 

KERRY L

WESTPHAL & CO REPLACE GFCI RECEPTACLE FOR NEW POOL $46.30 1013453024

E23-0484 7/21/2023 2976 ARBOR HILLS DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRANDON ELLIS ELLIS, BRANDON & ASHLEY Wiring for basement bathroom remodel $26.94 1015177002

E23-0485 7/18/2023 625 BLUFF ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TONY RUNDE DUBUQUE YWCA THE RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Add can lights and receptacles on porch $20.00 1025207028

E23-0486 8/9/2023 1345 COX ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOHN WESTPHAL HOOVER, STUART G WESTPHAL & CO Install new service $27.60 1024353039

E23-0487 7/19/2023 1360 OETH CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

KEN BUSH GAFFNEY, MICHAEL A BUDGET ELECTRIC INSTALL NEW 100AMP BREAKER BOX $21.00 1036331035

E23-0488 7/20/2023 1410 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER WELSH, WILLIAM H BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. NEW SERVICE FOR SFD $39.48 1118159005

E23-0489 7/19/2023 1730 GRACE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 ROBERT CRIPPES CRIPPES, ROBERT J REWIRE BACK DECK $20.00 1026251011

E23-0490 7/20/2023 604 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SABAHUDIN KLICIC NIA NEIGHBORHOODS OPPORTUNITY 

ZONE FUND LLC

POWER ON LLC Re-wire house $141.04 1024227006

E23-0491 7/21/2023 538 GREENWOOD CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ZACH DOWELL FONDELL, JILL C & RUFF, TERRENCE DOWELL ELECTRIC LLC METER /DISCONNECT UPDATE GROUNDING $27.60 1014252004

E23-0492 7/21/2023 1131 HUNTERS RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JASON GERMAINE RILEY, JAMES W & LARSEN, CATHERINE J GERMAINE ELECTRIC INSTALLING POOL $57.30 1502128007
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E23-0493 7/21/2023 235 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK ANDERSON, KENT H & ANN E A & G ELECTRIC Misc. electrical repairs $20.00 1026479002

E23-0494 8/4/2023 2535 CENTRAL AVE, Residential 24, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK TKWJ ESTATES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Install GFI receptacle for Apt. #24 $20.00 1013377034

E23-0495 7/21/2023 1693 GARFIELD AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER CLUBS PROPERTIES LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install 600 amp service and 240 V 

receptacles

$118.57 1118180014

E23-0498 7/24/2023 455 ALMOND ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD ROLING, LUKE J & BRYANNE V FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1024155045

E23-0499 7/24/2023 1307 TOMAHAWK DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD ULVE, CHARLOTTE S FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1036378008

E23-0500 7/24/2023 1215 VALENTINE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD KIRKENDALL, MATTHEW J & ISABELLE H FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1502127013

E23-0501 7/25/2023 1786 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER TJP INVESTMENTS LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. HOOK UP A/C $20.00 1024263002

E23-0502 7/25/2023 815 MONTCREST ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

WYATT BOCKENSTEDT BREHM, GARY J BOCKENSTEDT ELECTRIC Wiring for bedroom and bathroom in 

basement

$22.32 1023230004

E23-0503 7/25/2023 1740 MT VERNON CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY RUNDE SMITH, AMY TRAUSCH TRUST RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for remodel $43.00 1036151001

E23-0505 8/8/2023 2750 MONASTERY, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 DARYL BIECHLER JASON HANCOCK BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. REPLACE METER PEDESTAL $21.00 

E23-0507 7/26/2023 392 BLUFF ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK IRON CREEK DEVELOPMENT CO A & G ELECTRIC Wire (2) mini-split systems for units 1 & 2 $25.40 

E23-0508 8/8/2023 2740 MONASTERY, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 DARYL BIECHLER TABLEMOUND MHC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. REPLACE METER PEDESTAL $21.00 

E23-0509 8/8/2023 2602 HANOVER, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. REPLACE METER PEDESTAL $21.00 1501351007

E23-0510 8/8/2023 1246 SAVANNA DR, DUBUQUE, IA DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. REPLACE METER PEDESTAL $21.00 

E23-0511 8/8/2023 1263 PRAIRIE DU CHIEN DR, DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. REPLACE METER PEDESTAL $21.00 

E23-0512 7/26/2023 3110 LEMON ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 MATT KUTSCH MATT KUTSCH NEW WIRING FOR BATHROOM & KITCHEN 

REMODEL

$20.00 

E23-0513 7/27/2023 583 FENELON PL, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 PETE MCALLISTER AMC HOMES LLC MCALLISTER ELECTRICAL 

SERVICES

Kitchen remodel and misc. electrical 

updates to house

$40.80 

E23-0514 7/27/2023 910 W 5th DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 KEN BUSH PAIGE THULI & HEATHER THULI BUDGET ELECTRIC Install a 200 amp service and a washer and 

dryer outlet

$28.37 

E23-0515 7/31/2023 806 EUCLID, DUBUQUE, IA KEN KELLER ALVY & DENISE KENNEDY KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Install 4 outlets $20.00 

E23-0516 7/27/2023 2531 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, DUBUQUE, IA KEN KELLER LAIRD PROPERTIES LTD KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Wire detached garage $42.23 

E23-0517 8/1/2023 1082 CEDAR CROSS RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK RVCA PROPERTIES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Relocate solar inverter from one tenant 

space to another

$32.00 

E23-0518 7/28/2023 4435 SICKLE LN, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 STEVE BOYLE KARLA SCHWAEGLER BOYLE ELECTRIC RUN WIRING FOR NEW HOME $166.48 1009330005

E23-0519 8/4/2023 524 LINCOLN AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER KELLHOFF PROPERTIES LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC RELOCATE PANEL $21.00 

E23-0521 7/31/2023 3660 LASSO CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD $154.65 

E23-0522 7/31/2023 3697 LASSO CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD $141.00 

E23-0523 7/31/2023 1205 ARROWHEAD DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

RICHARD BIECHLER DALTON, MOLLY J DECLARATION OF 

TRUST

RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wire for laundry room remodel $23.86 

SL23-002A 7/10/2023 3052 KANE CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVID BENNETT MANEMANN, DEAN W & DIANE R BLUE SKY SMART SOLUTIONS 

INC

Install roof mounted solar array and 125 

amp service

$49.05 1015381014

SL23-002B 7/13/2023 700 SUNSET RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TRAVIS EICHELBERGER DEGREE, JORDAN & SARA TRUE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1035402010
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SL23-002C 7/17/2023 1035 VALENTINE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVID BENNETT HARRIS, DAVID MAXWELL & SAMANTHA BLUE SKY SMART SOLUTIONS 

INC

Install roof mounted solar panels $31.45 1502103004

SL23-002D 7/17/2023 1845 CHANEY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVID BENNETT BURKART, JACOB J BLUE SKY SMART SOLUTIONS 

INC

Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1022452022

SL23-002E 7/18/2023 1077 DUNN CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 WIL BREZENSKI MEYER, TYLER J A & G ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $51.25 1025384018

SL23-002F 8/4/2023 1838 DALLAS CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE SCHROBILGEN, DANE M & LISA M RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Install AC for Grid-Tied PV system - roof 

mounted solar

$31.45 1020451031

SL23-002G 7/19/2023 2850 NORTHRIDGE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVID BENNETT LARSEN, KEVIN R & HANNAH BLUE SKY SMART SOLUTIONS 

INC

Install roof mounted PV solar panels $31.45 1014178003

SL23-002H 7/27/2023 1670 BIANCA DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 BRIAN GILL ROBERT & JAYNE ERVOLINO EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 

80 $5,313.03 

https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=SL23-002C
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=SL23-002D
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=SL23-002E
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=SL23-002F
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=SL23-002G
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=SL23-002H

